

PROGRAM 1066-S February 1, 2008 THROUGH January 31, 2009
 SHORT-RUN COPYING ON A FAST SCHEDULE

ITEM NO. & DESCRIPTION		BASIS OF AWARD	Insty Prints Great Falls, MT UNIT RATE	COST	Previous Insty Prints UNIT RATE	
I.	COPYING, BINDING, PACKING AND DISTRIBUTION: NORMAL DELIVERY SCHEDULE:					
	(a) Color Copying:					
	(1) Text pages in color including cost of loose- leaf binding - per printed page:					
	(1) Format "A".....	7128	0.49	3492.72	0.49	3492.72
	(2) Format "B".....	792	0.69	546.48	0.69	546.48
	(b) Black Copying:					
	(1) Text pages in black including cost of loose-leaf binding - per printed page:					
	(1) Format "A".....	14472	0.04	578.88	0.04	578.88
	(2) Format "B".....	1608	0.06	96.48	0.06	96.48
	(2) Tabbed Dividers in black including cost of stock and collating into text. Cost per divider.					
	(1) Format "A".....	1920	0.30	576.00	0.30	576.00
	COPYING, BINDING, PACKING AND DISTRIBUTION: SAME DAY DELIVERY SCHEDULE:					
	(c) Color Copying:					
	(1) Text pages in color including cost of loose-leaf binding - per printed page:					
	(1) Format "A".....	16632	0.49	8149.68	0.49	8149.68
	(2) Format "B".....	1848	0.69	1275.12	0.69	1275.12
	(d) Black Copying:					
	(1) Text pages in black including cost of loose-leaf binding - per printed page:					
	(1) Format "A".....	33768	0.04	1350.72	0.04	1350.72
	(2) Format "B".....	3752	0.06	225.12	0.06	225.12
	(2) Tabbed Dividers in black including cost of stock and collating into sets. Cost per divider.					
	(1) Format "A".....	4480	0.30	1344.00	0.30	1344.00

II. PAPER (cost per sheet):

(a) White Fancy Finish (24 lb):

(1) Format "A".....	4320	0.0318	137.38	0.0318	137.38
(b) Format "B".....	480	0.0660	31.68	0.0660	31.68

(b) Colored Fancy Finish (24 lb):

(1) Format "A".....	720	0.0318	22.90	0.0318	22.90
(2) Format "B".....	200	0.0660	13.20	0.0660	13.20

(c) Very Bright Colored Text (60 lb):

(1) Format "A".....	8280	0.15	1242.00	0.15	1242.00
(2) Format "B".....	1400	0.35	490.00	0.35	490.00

(d) White Writing (20 lb):

(1) Format "A".....	12240	0.0081	99.14	0.0081	99.14
(2) Format "B".....	880	0.0162	14.26	0.0162	14.26

(e) Colored Writing (20 lb):

(1) Format "A".....	6480	0.0118	76.46	0.0118	76.46
(2) Format "B".....	560	0.0237	13.27	0.0237	13.27

(f) White Index (110 lb):

(1) Format "A".....	1080	0.0337	36.40	0.0337	36.40
(2) Format "B".....	200	0.0675	13.50	0.0675	13.50

(g) Colored Index (110 lb):

(1) Format "A".....	360	0.0375	13.50	0.0375	13.50
(2) Format "B".....	120	0.0750	9.00	0.0750	9.00

(h) White Vellum Cover (65 lbs)

(1) Format "A".....	720	0.0375	27.00	0.0375	27.00
(2) Format "B".....	80	0.0750	6.00	0.0750	6.00

(i) Colored Vellum Cover (65 lb)

(1) Format "A".....	1440	0.0375	54.00	0.0375	54.00
(2) Format "B".....	80	0.0750	6.00	0.0750	6.00

(j) Clear Plastic Cover (0.010" to 0.015")

(1) Format "A".....	360	0.1176	42.34	0.1176	42.34
---------------------	-----	--------	-------	--------	-------

III. ADDITIONAL OPERATIONS:

(a) Black tape, heat binding plus the cost of binding materials, per book.....

400	0.30	120.00	0.30	120.00
-----	------	--------	------	--------

(b) Collating pages, foldins, dividers, and/or covers - cost per leaf.....

3168	0.0150	47.52	0.0150	47.52
------	--------	-------	--------	-------

(c) Drilling up to 3 holes - cost per leaf.....

7200	0.0200	144.00	0.0200	144.00
------	--------	--------	--------	--------

(d) Punch and bind with suitable plastic combs - per book.....

1200	2.00	2400.00	2.00	2400.00
------	------	---------	------	---------

(e) Punch and bind with suitable plastic coils - per book.....

400	3.00	1200.00	3.00	1200.00
-----	------	---------	------	---------

(f) Band with suitable rubber bands - per book.....

400	N/C		N/C	
-----	-----	--	-----	--

(g) Fold up to 3 parallel folds, cost per leaf.....

3200	0.0110	35.20	0.0110	35.20
------	--------	-------	--------	-------

(h) Computer time work, per hour.....	3	40.00	120.00	40.00	120.00
(i) Laminating with 3 mil (.003") thick matte or 5 mil (.005") thick clear gloss, per square foot.....	6233	1.00	6233.00	1.00	6233.00
(j) Collating forms and padding with a chipboard backing and trim three sides. Cost per pad.....	400	0.03	12.00	0.03	12.00

CONTRACTOR TOTALS

DISCOUNT

DISCOUNTED TOTALS

NET

\$30,294.94

\$30,294.94

NET

\$30,294.94

\$30,294.94



Reviewed By: _____